actual socioeconomic conditions for the study period . 

II .A .2 . The MMS I/0 Sectors 

Basic to the construction of I/0 models for the MMS Coastal Areas 
was the accounting of all economic activity as sectors . (The terms 
sector and industry are used interchangeably in this manual .) One 
hundred and sixteen (116) sectors were used to classify regional 
economic activity for the MMS Coastal Areas . Briefly, the formulation 
of the 116 sectors features the Coastal Areas' businesses that are most 
linked to OCS oil and gas activity in the Gulf of Mexico . These 116